

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Curious Brew - Bottled Beer</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 1, Victoria Road, Ashford Kent TN23 7HQ
Supplier Name and Address	Unit 1, Victoria Road, Ashford Kent TN23 7HQ
Ingredients	Water, Malted Barley, Wheat, Hops, Yeast

Sesame	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sulphates/Sulphur	Peanuts	Molluscs	Fish	Cereals containing	Soybeans	Tree Nuts	Milk	Eggs	Celery
NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Malted Barley, Wheat	UK	Store in a cool place.	4.7

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
NO	NO	NO	YES	Made in a factory that handles egg, soya, nuts and peanuts.

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Savoursmiths - Desert Salt Crisps</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, CB22 4QF.
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, CB22 4QF.
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt

<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Sulphates/Sulphur</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Cereals containing</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Celery</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Free From Gluten	UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2029	485	26.5	2.8	49	0.8	6.4	6.7	0.8

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
YES	-	YES	YES	NO

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Cheesies - Cheddar Bites</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheesies,Radlkoferstrasse 2, 81373, Munich, Germany.
Supplier Name and Address	Cheesies,Radlkoferstrasse 2, 81373, Munich, Germany.
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurised Milk)

Sesame	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sulphates/Sulphur	Peanuts	Molluscs	Fish	Cereals containing gluten	Soybeans	Tree Nuts	Milk	Eggs	Celery
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Contains Milk	HOLLAND	Store in a cool, dark place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2532	611	51	32	0	0	-	37	2.7

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
YES	YES	NO	NO	NO

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.*

Name of product	<b>Snaffling Pig - Porky Puffs</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Snaffling Pig Limited, Central Pork, The Old Cartshed, Haw Farm, Hampstead Norreys, Thatcham, RG18 0TP
Supplier Name and Address	Snaffling Pig Limited, Central Pork, The Old Cartshed, Haw Farm, Hampstead Norreys, Thatcham, RG18 0TP
Ingredients	Pork rind, salt, sugar, flavour enhancer E621, dextrose, rusk (WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt), molasses extract powder, onion powder, natural flavouring (contains: SOYA), garlic powder, flavouring, spice extract, paprika extract.

<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Sulphates/Sulphur</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Cereals containing</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Celery</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
-	UK	Store in a dry, cool place, away from bright light and vegetarians.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2066	494	25.7	9.5	6.7	0.3	-	58.7	4.5

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Mr Filbert's - Balsamic Vinegar &amp; Shallot Nuts</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods Ltd, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods Ltd, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Peanuts, Almonds, Cashews, Light Brown Sugar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acetic Acid, Balsamic Vinegar, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Ground Thyme, Rapeseed Oil.

<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Sulphates/Sulphur</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Cereals containing</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Celery</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
May contain pieces of shell. Packed in a factory that handles other nuts.	UK	Store in a cool/dry place away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2407	580	45.1	8.6	17	8.4	5.1	24	0.96

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
YES	YES	NO	YES	YES

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Laura's Confectionery - Jelly Beans</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unit 1 Old Allerton Grange, Allerton Park, Knaresborough, HG5 0SE
Supplier Name and Address	Unit 1 Old Allerton Grange, Allerton Park, Knaresborough, HG5 0SE
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup; Sugar; Starch; Acid: Citric Acid; Flavouring; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Hibiscus, Lemon, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato; Anti-Caking Agent: Talc; Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Sulphates/Sulphur</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Cereals containing</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Celery</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Soya are present	UK	Store in a cool/dry place away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	<b>Fat</b>	<b>of which saturates</b>	<b>Carbohydrate</b>	<b>of which sugars</b>	<b>Fibre</b>	<b>Protein</b>	<b>Salt</b>
1621	381	0.5	0.1	94	68	-	0.5	0.03

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
NO	YES	NO	NO	May contain nuts, peanuts, eggs and soya.

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Mr Filbert's - Peperoni Sticks</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods Ltd, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods Ltd, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Pork Meat, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic, Paprika Extract, Flavouring, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate, Rosemary Extract, Edible Collagen Casing, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Natamycin

Sesame	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sulphates/Sulphur	Peanuts	Molluscs	Fish	Cereals containing	Soybeans	Tree Nuts	Milk	Eggs	Celery
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

May Contain	Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Free From Gluten	UK	Do not refrigerate. Store in a cool, dry place, Once opened, keep refrigerated, consume within 3 days	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1946	465	40	10.4	1.6	0.5	0	25.2	3.8

Gluten free	Vegetarian	Dairy Free	Vegan	Contains Nuts
NO	NO	YES	NO	Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and

**DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET**

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.*

				Gluten are present.
--	--	--	--	---------------------



## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

*PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.*

Name of product	<b>Willie's Cacao - Milk Of The Stars</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Supplier Name and Address	Willie's Cacao Ltd, Langlands Business Park, UNit 3, Uffculme, Devon, EX153DA
Ingredients	Cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder 18%.

<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Sulphates/Sulphates</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Cereals containing gluten</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Celery</b>
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Contains: Milk	UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
-	585.55	42.6	26.5	40.5	37	-	9.1	0.1

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
NO	YES	NO	NO	May contain traces

## DAD TREAT MAILER – NUTRITIONAL SHEET

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Popcorn Shed - Say Cheese Popcorn</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London EC1Y 2AB, UK
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Rapeseed Oil, Cheese Powder (contains Milk) (27%), Salt.

Sesame	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sulphates/Sulphates	Peanuts	Molluscs	Fish	Cereals containing	Soybeans	Tree Nuts	Milk	Eggs	Celery
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO

<b>May Contain</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Soya are present	UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2390	575	41.7	9.7	34	1.5	-	13.9	2.2

<b>Gluten free</b>	<b>Vegetarian</b>	<b>Dairy Free</b>	<b>Vegan</b>	<b>Contains Nuts</b>
YES	YES	NO	NO	May contain traces